

1 HSIP-0002-06(114) / 102083301 Lee

Construction necessary to build an interchange at the intersection of US 45 and Euclautubba Road

1	Endevco, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$ 6,970,647.35
2	Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 6,980,312.78
3	Ronald Franks Construction Company, LLC - Savannah, TN	\$ 7,052,499.43
4	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 7,076,591.89
5	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 7,096,793.40
6	Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 7,099,783.68
7	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 7,400,976.57
8	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 7,411,495.04
9	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 7,533,296.99

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 9,138,262.54****2 ER-NH-0008-01(115) / 105408301 & ER-NH-0008-01(115) / 105408302 Harrison**

Repairing traffic signals on US 49, from US 90 to O'Neal Rd.

1	C & L Construction, Inc. - Ridgeland, MS	\$ 324,573.80
2	B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 339,300.25
3	Diamond Electrical Company, Inc. - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 343,029.00
4	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Vancleave, MS	\$ 364,364.85

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 452,211.60****3 ER-0023-00(035) / 105664301 & ER-0024-00(024) / 105664302 Hancock & Harrison**

Overlaying various streets in Hancock and Harrison County

1	Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 7,909,645.35
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 8,449,844.35
3	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 8,889,889.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 10,119,721.75****4 IM-0220-03(032) / 105248301 Hinds**

Painting bridges on I-220 between I-20 and I-55

1	Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$ 1,062,582.00
2	Hames Contracting, Inc. - Alpharetta, GA	\$ 1,300,000.00
3	Texas Bridge, Inc. - Humble, TX	\$ 1,683,510.00
4	Tarpon Industrial, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$ 1,827,010.00
5	Gemstone, LLC - Key West, FL	\$ 2,130,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,358,910.00**

5 STP-0000-01(005) / 104753303 District 1

Installing raised pavement markers throughout the District

1 Hodges, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	150,928.66
2 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$	153,000.00
3 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$	165,461.75

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 167,457.75****6 STP-0000-03(003) / 104755303 District 3**

Installing raised pavement markers at various locations throughout the District

1 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	52,475.50
2 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$	52,600.00
3 Hodges, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	57,707.80
4 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$	65,030.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 59,539.50****7 NH-0002-03(072) / 105246302 Noxubee**

Bridge Deck Repair on US Highway 45 from Kemper County Line to Brooksville

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$	170,625.70
2 Ellis Construction Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	188,034.70
3 Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	206,656.70
4 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	244,314.70
5 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	248,000.00
6 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$	326,715.48

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 558,258.25****8 MP-3049-82(016) / 303724301 Yazoo**

Widening and Overlaying US 49 from the concrete section to Yazoo City

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	942,675.00
--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 913,310.50****9 MP-3061-11(007) / 303722301 Claiborne**

Overlaying approximately 2 miles of US 61 north of Port Gibson

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	334,254.00
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	346,420.00
3 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	355,710.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 304,690.00**

10 MP-7028-64(018) / 303690301 Simpson

Widening and overlaying approximately 11 miles of SR 28 between Georgetown and Pinola

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,994,844.80
2 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 2,041,254.70

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,172,139.00****11 MP-7198-74(002) / 303691301 Walthall**

Widening and overlaying approximately 5 miles of SR 198 at Tylertown

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,073,962.70
2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 1,244,322.38
3 T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,246,122.10

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,179,737.95****12 BWO-5186-52(001) / 501980301 & BWO-5187-52(001) / 501980302 Noxubee**

Construction of a Maintenance Headquarters Building and Equipment Shed at Macon

1 King Metal Buildings, Inc. - Louisville, MS	\$ 643,164.76
2 Burks-Mordecai Builders, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 676,500.00
3 Renrock Construction, LLC - Starkville, MS	\$ 725,643.90
4 Burton Construction, Inc. - Meridian, MS	\$ 751,567.00
5 Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 754,763.00
6 Fordice Construction Company - Vicksburg, MS	\$ 756,148.00
7 David Smith Construction, Inc. - Inverness, MS	\$ 781,274.85
8 Perry Construction Company - Philadelphia, MS	\$ 835,150.00
9 Malouf Construction, LLC - Greenwood, MS	\$ 866,968.25
10 4-D Construction, Inc. - Louisville, MS	\$ 1,022,225.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 835,705.00****13 BWO-7116-57(002) / 502087301 Pike**

Installation of an additional generator at the District Office at McComb

1 Austin Electric, Inc. - Summit, MS	\$ 218,000.00
1 B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 218,000.00
1 Tom Smith Electrical Service, Inc. - McComb, MS	\$ 218,000.00
4 King Metal Buildings, Inc. - Louisville, MS	\$ 219,000.00
5 Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS	\$ 219,400.00
6 McInnis Electric Company - Jackson, MS	\$ 222,980.00
7 Diamond Electrical Company, Inc. - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 229,560.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 275,000.00**

14 STP-0023-02(047) / 105503301 Attala

Milling and overlaying approximately 3 miles of SR 35 in Kosciusko

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 1,278,408.91
2	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 1,327,512.52
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 1,556,190.66
4	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,574,022.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,364,665.00**